484 01 4100 01   8/30/17Specifications subject to change without notice.
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Uncased Evaporator Coils, Vertical
EAA4X18−60
NOTE:  Read the entire instruction manual before starting the
installation.
TABLE OF CONTENTS
PAGE

2 484 01 4100 01Specifications subject to change without notice.
Table 1 – EAA4X Uncased Coil Information
MODEL
NUMBER
TONNAGE
MATCHED
FURNACE
WIDTH (IN.)
UNCASED COIL
DIMENSIONS
ACCESSORY
COIL CONNEC­
TION TUBE
SIZE (IN.)
Width Depth CASINGS Liquid Suction
EAA4X24L14A1 2 14-3/16 13-1/8 19-7/8 NAEA01012CC 3/8 5/8
EAA4X24L17A1 2 17-1/2 16-7/16 19-7/8 NAEA01106CC 3/8 5/8
EAA4X30L14A1 2-1/2 14-3/16 13-1/8 19-7/8 NAEA01012CC 3/8 3/4
EAA4X30L17A1 2-1/2 17-1/2 16-7/16 19-7/8 NAEA01106CC 3/8 3/4
EAA4X36L17A1 3 17-1/2 16-7/16 19-7/8 NAEA01206CC 3/8 3/4
EAA4X36L21A1 3 21 19-15/16 19-7/8 NAEA01304CC 3/8 3/4
EAA4X42L21A1 3-1/2 21 19-15/16 19-7/8 NAEA01304CC 3/8 7/8
EAA4X48L21A1 4 21 19-15/16 19-7/8 NAEA01304CC 3/8 7/8
EAA4X48L24A1 4 24-1/2 23-7/16 19-7/8 NAEA01404CC 3/8 7/8
EAA4X60L24A1 5 24-1/2 23-7/16 19-7/8 NAEA01504CC 3/8 7/8
1. For upflow EAA4X coil installation:
a. Mount factory coil support (shipped with coil) directly
on furnace flanges to support the coil. See Fig. 1.
Fig. 1 − Uncased Coil Support